L10000059424			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300442181853		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	01/08/2501003003 **100.00		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 2025 JAN -8 AM 7:53 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL		
Office Use Only			



Marc E. Dwyer, Esq Managing Partner, Flagler Beach, FL service@askdwyer.com

December 30, 2024

Via U.S. Mail:

The State of Florida P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Yuliya Golikova - Case No. : 2024 DR 000860

To whom it may concern:

This letter is written to detail the sequence of events for the fraudulent voluntary dissolution of Happy Stars Academy, LLC. When Happy Stars Academy, LLC was formed it was jointly managed by husband and wife, Yuliya A. Golikova and Vadim A. Valenteychik.

Pursuant to the divorce decree, Case No. 2024 DR 000860 Circuit Court Flagler County, Mr. Valenteychik was divested of any ownership interest in the company, Ms. Golikova received full ownership and custody of Happy Stars Academy LLC. Legal steps were taken to put the state and public on notice that Mr. Valenteychik's authorization within that company was removed.

As of that date Mr. Valenteychik could not legally act as an authorized person for Happy Stars Academy, LLC.

On or about December 6, 2024, Mr. Valenteychik filed a fraudulent Article of Dissolution with the Secretary of State to dissolve the Happy Stars Academy, LLC. Mr. Valenteychik used an electronic signature posing as an authorized user of Happy Stars Academy, LLC. This information was false and was in violation of section 817.155 of Florida statute.

Ms. Golikova has and continues to operate Happy Stars Academy, LLC. The company is not dissolved or inactive, and a revocation of article of dissolution will be filed with the secretary of state.

Sincerely,

/s/ Marc E. Dwyer Marc E. Dwyer, Esq. Managing Partner

MD/as

2517 W Moody Blvd, Flagler Beach, FL 32136 | P 386.445.7411 | F 386.445.0794

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

, ·

SUBJECT: HAPPY STAR ACADEMY, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Statement of Revocation of Dissolution for Florida Limited Liability Company and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

YULIYA GOLIKOVA

Contact Person

HAPPY STAR ACADEMY, LLC

Firm/Company

46 FURNESS PL

Address

PALM COAST, FL 32137

City, State and Zip Code

mk@mairusa.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

YULIYA GOLIKOVA	, 386	627-3222
	at ()
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number

Mailing Address:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

FILED STATEMENT OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 2025 JAN -8 AM 7: 53

SEGRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE.FL Pursuant to section 605.0708, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited liability company revokes its articles of dissolution prior to the expiration of 120 days following the effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the articles of dissolution.

HAPPY STAR ACADEMY, LLC

1. The name of the company is:

.

L10000089424

2. The document number of the company is ______

12/06/2024

3. The effective date the Dissolution was filed is _____

4. The revocation of dissolution was authorized on

5. A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached.

Signature of Series authorized to submit the revocation of dissolution

Filing Fee: \$100.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (optional)

CR2E132 (10/15)

REVOCATION WAS NOT AUTHORIZED.



.

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited liability company submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

The name of the limited liability company as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

HAPPY STARS ACADEMY, LLC

.

The document number of the limited liability company: L10000089424

١.

The file date of the articles of organization: August 25, 2010

A description of occurance that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution:

DIVORCE

4

The name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

44 FURNESS PL 44 FURNESS PL PALM COAST, 32137

I/we submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I/we am/are aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

Signature: VADIM VALENTEYCHIK

Electronic Signature of authorized person